The remote e-voting was reconciled with the Register of members of the Company as on
cut- off date as provided by the Depository Participants (DP)/ Registrar and Share
Transfer Agent ('RTA') of the Company

12. As on cut- off date, the fully paid-up equity share capital of the Company was Rs.
41,50,80,000/- (Rupees Forty One Crores Fifty Lakh Eighty Thousand Only) divided into
4,15,08,000 (Four Crores Fifteen Lakh and Eight Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/ -
(Rupees Ten Only) each.

13. I, now submit the Report as under for the item for which approval of the Members of the
Company was sought as stated in the Notice dated 4th November, 2025:

S. 
no. 

Description of Resolution Type of Resolution